## STEWARDSHIP AGREEMENT HOLDER PERFORMANCE EVALUATION AND RATING SHEET

REGION PENRO CENRO Name of CS H	: : : {older :	MIMANOPA PAUTO AN ODKON PEDNO D. DE UNNA	CS No.:	42302008
Location	: Barangay Municipality Province	JAN MIGUEU LIDAP BOAN PAVAWAN		-
Area Granted Date Granted Status of the	:	3.2772 00.7,1996 Etpinto		

### I. AREA DEVELOPMENT

## 1. Farm Area Development And Management

Farming Practices/Technologies (please indicate location on the attached sketch map of the farmlot the development/improvements made)

Farming Practices/Technologies	Percentage Of Farm Area Covered	Crops Planted	Generated Benefits (good, fair, poor)
a. Agroforestry Farm Establishment	21%	Margo, Coconut	Good
b. Orchard and Tree Plantation	20 %	Cashew Plentinin Barana	Cever
c. Agricrops			Poer

### 2. Farm Protection, Care And Maintenance

Activities	Good	Fair	Poor
a. Forest Protection			
b. Fertilizer Application		/	
c. Pesticide Application			

#### 3. Other Improvements

Other Imporvements	Good	Fair	Poor
a. Monument in each Farm Corner	<		
b. Fertilizer Application		-	
c. Pesticide Application			/

#### II. CONSERVATION OF FOREST RESOURCES

Activities	Good	Fair	Poor
a. Protection of naturally growing trees			
b. Soil and Water Conservation/Soil Erosion			

Control Measures	 
c. Protection of vegetation along waterlines, rivers and streams	
d. Compliance to existing forestry laws, rules and regulations	

#### REMARKS

## III. INVOLVEMENT ON THE ORGANIZATIONAL ACTIVITIES

Is the grantee a member of Stewardship Association/CBFM Peoples Organization?

 Yes
 No

If yes, please specify position in the organization.

2. As officer/member, what organizational activities had you participated?

Activities	Always	Sometimes	Never
a. Meetings			
b. Planning/Decision Making			
c. Implementation/Monitoring			
d. Pahina/Collective Labor			

#### IV. STATUS OF OCCUPANCY:

() Actual CS Holder () Leased/Mortgaged () Sold by CS Holder REMARKS:

Remet of evolvation conducted duclared that their are development within the CC dren. The area get 71 joints equivalent to Saturp they rating, it is personmend for the renewal of Strowdalary content.

**EVALUATORS:** MANAGDAG MARK GLENN Team Leader EMB ROIC KIL LORG KUR Member Member SREE Iember Member bahr WILLON ENTE Barangay Official ATTESTED BY: 6 VERIAN RONEY CENR Officer

	-	ent of	public of the Phi Environment an Avenue, Dilimar	d Natural Resourc	es	
ENF	R Form No.					
PPT.	ICATION FOR RENEV	VAL				
F CI	ERTIFICATE OF STEV	VARD	SHIP			
1	Name:DE	1 1AR DA	-	PEPRO	n.	
1.	(Last N			(First Name)	(Middle I	nitial)
2.	Birthdate:	· 10,	P14212	(	<u></u>	,
3.	Address:	<u> </u>	· · · · · ·			
5.		loum	2			
	Barangay:					
		LIN	APACAN	것 옷 많은 모든 가슴을 줄		
	Province:	PA	UAWAN			
4						
	Attainment: EUM	nentr	ry lemoral	)		
5.		er ci	T 20M			
6.			) grit			
	[] Single		[]Wi	dow		
	[] Married		[] Oth			
7.	Name of Spouse:					
	(If husband is applicat	nt, indi	cate the maiden	name of wife)		
	````					
8.	Names of Household	Memb	ers			
	Names (pls	Age	Relationship	Educational	Occup	oation
	indicate if holder	0		Attainment		
	of CS)				16	
	<i>N</i> . 0	Al	Davächer	Hick Scholle		y wife
	Rocada Munia		-do-	Elementory Com	diale -	do-'
	hessa thiging .	53			.0 1 1.4	rnar
	hessa thiging .	THY	Son	tlementary W	W TIM	
	Lapito de luna.	5171 49	Son Son	- do-8		do-
	logito de luna Colvador de luna Violita Accero	THY	Son Son	- do-8 Elepsonary Cerr	dune frus	do- wife
	tossa Anciro Lopito de luna Geliador de luna Violeta Ancero Denvi de Luna	474	lon Lavgher Lavgher	- do-8 Elephonitary (err	lune friss	do- wife
	tasa Aneiro Lopito de Juna Geliador de Juna Violeta Ancero Denvi de Juna Kanis de Juna	27-7-23	En (in Davgder En Son	- do-8 Elementary (err - do-	lune frus ficto	do- wik rhin do-
	tasa Ancino Lopito de Juna Geliador de Juna Violeta Ancero Benil de Juna Ramis de Juna Ramis de Juna	4	Son Son Son Son Son	- do- Elepontary (err - do- - do-	dune frus Fiche	do- wife rhon do-
	tasa Aneiro Lopito de Juna Geliador de Juna Violeta Ancero Denvi de Juna Kanis de Juna	1 2 2 2 3 4 39	En (in Davgder En Son	- do- Elepontary (err - do- - do-	enel Honer	do- wife rhon do-

(Note: Use additional sheet if necessary)

Need to be translated into the local dialect

9. Estimated Annual Income of Family:

Name of Family Member	Source of Income (include on-farm and off-farm activities	Amount of Income

10. Area covered by Existing CS (ha): $9$ .	21/2 /10		
Location: SD. PINGEWIN, BREY.	SAN MIGUEL, L	IN APPROV, PACAN	Up
CS No. 4210 2008	Date Issued:	7/10/90	76
	Expiry Date:	(day(month))	•
		(day/month	/year)
11. Place of Residence: [] Inside Area Oc	cupied	[] Outside Area	Occupied
12. Are you a member of an organization? If yes, name of the organization:	[]Yes	[ ] No	
Position in the organization:			

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the answers given above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and I understand that any information I have stated in this application which are contrary to facts shall factor cause the rejection of the application or cancellation of the stewardship agreement that may be granted as a result.

fri: Rozenda d'Aprya PEDRO D. DE LUNA (Signature of Applicant) \_\_\_\_ is the holder of THIS IS TO CERTIFY that \_\_\_\_\_ and actually tilling the area subject Certificate of Stewardship No. of this application for renewal. morant WILSON T. PRUDEN FE MARK GLENN T. MANAGDAG **CBFM** Coordinator **Barangay** Official SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ issued on applicant exhibiting his residence certificate number \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_at \_\_\_

PHOTO DOCUMENTATION DURING THE CONDUCT OF CSC EVALUATION AND ASSESSMENT AWARDED TO PEDRO D. DE LUNA, IN SITIO DIRIGUAN, BARANGAY. SAN MIGUEL, LINAPACAN, PALAWAN



#### Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

# **CERTIFICATE OF STEWARDSHIP**

To All Whom These Presents May Come, Greetings:

68-3

THAT this CERTIFICATE OF STEWARDSHIP is being awarded to:

PEDRO DE LUNA

> Bounded on the North by Lot No. 44; on the East and South by Public Land; and on the West by Public Land.

and registered with the DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES in accordance with existing rules and regulations.

As (a) forest land steward(s), **PEDRO DE LUNA** commit(s) himself/ herself/themselves to protecting and enhancing the ecology of the land specified in this contract and to joining with other stewards in the area in protecting and enhancing their natural resource base. In exchange for such a commitment, the steward(s) shall have the right to peaceful possession, cultivation and enjoyment of his/her/their forest landholding and the fruits thereof, the right to manage and work on the forest landholdings in accordance with appropriate forest land and farm methods and practices, and such other rights as may be granted or provided by laws, orders, letters of instruction, rules and regulations.

The steward(s) shall also faithfully comply with the obligations specified under the Stewardship Agreement hereto attached.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, and by the authority vested in me by law, I, **VICTOR O. RAMOS**, Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources, have caused this CERTIFICATE to be issued and the seal of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources to be hereunto affixed.

224560

US No. 042302008

CS No.

Given under my hand at Quezon City on this 7th day of October in the year of our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Six

ATTESTED. ANTONIO d PRINCIPE Regional Exective Director By: INOCENCIO JESUS S. RAMOS Social Ferestry Desk Officer Entered in the Registration Book of the Department of Environment and Natural

Department of Environment and Natural Resources this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19 \_\_\_\_\_ under Registry Book No. \_\_\_\_\_, Page No. \_\_\_

VICTOR O. RAMOS Secretary C OCAMPO DIOSDADO L. By CENRO





		Republic of the Philippines <b>Department of Environment and Natura</b> Community Environment and Natural Reson Barangay 5, Calamianes Island, Coron, I Telephone No. +63 917 504 2633 E-mail:cenrocoron@denr.gov.ph Website: www.c	urces Office Palawan
MEMORAN FOR	NDUM :	THE COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICER	RECEIVED DATE: 4 36 121 SERIAL No. 2255 BY:
FROM	:	The CSC Evaluation & Assessment Team	OROM PALAMAN
SUBJECT	:	EVALUATION AND ASSESSEMENT REPOR ISSUED LOCATED AT SITIO DIRIGUAN, H SAN MIGUEL, LINAPACAN, PALAWAN	
DATE	:	June 10, 2022	

Please be informed that on June 10, 2022 the undersigned personnel of this office conducted evaluation and assessment of CSC issued to **Mr. Pedro D. Luna**, bearing **CSC No. 42302008** with a total area of **3.2772** hectares located at So. Diriguan, Barangay San Miguel, Linapacan, Palawan.

Hereunder are results of the Inspection/evaluation, to wit:

1. Mr. Pedro D. Luna, was awarded a Certificate of Stewardship Contract(CSC) on October 7, 1996 and expired on October 8, 2021.

2. The CS area is well developed fully planted with forest tress, fruit bearing tress, and agricultural crops

3. The CS area got 71 points equivalent to "Satisfactory rating" The CS holder complied with the terms and conditions stipulated in the Stewardship Contract.

In view of the above facts and findings of the assessment and evaluation team, the aforementioned CSC is recommend for renewal of Stewardship Contract to Mr. Pedro D. Luna

Attached is duly accomplished CSC Evaluation and Assessment Form together with sketch map, and geotagged pictures taken during the conduct of assessment.

For information, record and further instruction/s.

MARK GLENN T. MANAGDAG **ROMULO M. VENTURA** G. PATRON ECOMS-II/CBFM Desk Officer Park Maintenance Park Maintenance ANI T. VENTURA ARGHE BILLYONES MA Forest Ranger Forester In ELIZALDE SEGUNDO ABARAING AGMIS JIS ALBERT Forest Technician II Forest Technician II Forest Ra